TASKFORCE FOR RACIAL EQUITY IN ALL POLICIES

Board Established by:

Description:

At it's January 20, 2021, Recess Meeting (Item # 21-0072) a resolution of the Fulton County Board of Commissioners to declare racism a Public Health Crisis in Fulton County, to establish a taskforce to study and evaluate existing county policies, to promote and support policies that prioritize access for people of color to health care and other resources that promote healthy lifestyles and for other pruposes.

Membership/Appointment:

Each Commissioner shall appoint one (1) (a) member, who shall each be a resident of, or work in Fulton County, and shall have experience or expertise in racial equity, civil rights, and/or social issures, or be otherwise deemed qualified by the appointing commissioner to serve as a Taskforce member; (b) The Director of the Fulton County Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities or his or her appointee; (c) An appointee from the NAACP-Atlanta Chapter; (d) An appointee from the Georgia Coalition for the People's Agenda; (e) An appointee from the Southern Christian Leadership Conference; (f) An appointee from The Martin Luther King, Jr. Center for Nonviolent Social Change; (g) An appointee from the Center for Civil and Human Rights; (h) An appointee from the Concerned Black Clergy of Metropolitan Atlanta. An appointee shall be requested and urged to participate from the Fulton County Board of Health.

Term:

Compensation: NONE Stipend:

Meetings: The Taskforece shall meet no less often than once a month for the first year, and will report its official recommendations to the Board of Commissioners by the end of 2021 calendar year, and thereafter meet at least quarterly to make further necessary recommendations and monitor progress of the County's efforts to make all necessary changes to reform its policies, services, and programs.

Contact(s):

MEMBER	APPOINTMENT	TERM ENDING
1	Nominated By:	